	DOCKET NO.:
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 102820334	▼ ▼ ▼
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 8.1904	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1743 County Road 67 Bremen, AL 35033	Name: Grantlin, Inc.
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 6463
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Miramar Beach, FL 32550
3. Nature of conveyance:	m vo sa vo
	Street Address: P.O. Box 6463
	Street Address: P.O. Box 6463
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Miramar Beach State: FL ZIP: 32550
Execution Date: August 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,566,736 6,138,739 5,752,557 5,785,105 5,960,847
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5
Name: Kenneth M. Bush	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00
Internal Address: Bush Intellectual Property Law Group	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
P.O. Box 381146	credited or debited to deposit account
Birmingham, AL 35238	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 381146	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State: AL ZIP: 35238	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a ue copy
Kenneth M. Bush	August 16, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	Recordation Services Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Grant W. Crider, of 1743 County Road 68, Bremen, AL 35033, hereby assign to Grantlin, Inc. of P.O. Box 6463, Miramar Beach, Florida 32550, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the following patents, including all rights derived therefrom:

U.S. Patent No. 5,566,736 issued October 22, 1996,

U.S. Patent No. 5,752,557 issued May 19, 1998,

U.S. Patent No. 5,785,105 issued July 28, 1998,

U.S. Patent No. 5,960,847 issued October 5, 1999,

U.S. Patent No. 6,138,739 issued October 31, 2000.

Executed this 12 day of August

, 2004

Grant W. Crider

State of Alabama

County of Cullman

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

Before me personally appeared Grant W. Crider, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he is authorized to execute the same this 12th day of August 12004.

(SEAL)

(Notary Public)

My commission expires /// 2007

PATENT REEL: 015687 FRAME: 0662